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Fall 2019 Headcount Enrollment
Compared to Fall 2018

Headcount Enrollment

Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
Graduates
Professionals

Total

2018
969
304
295
380
131

40

2119

2019
1075
289
298
364
123
41

2190

#Diff % Diff
106 10.9%
-15 -4.9%

3 1.0%
-16 -4.2%
-8 -6.1%
1 2.5%
71 3.4%
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Fall 2019 Headcount Enroliment
by Classification and Full-Time/Part-Time Status

Full-Time Part-Time Total
Freshmen 985 90 1075
Sophomores 279 10 289
Juniors 290 8 298
Seniors 319 45 364
Graduates 68 55 123
Professional 28 13 41
Total 1969 221 2190

Fall 2019 Enrollment by Status

N

® Full-Time = Part-Time




Percentage of Fall 2019 Age Distribution
Compared to Fall 2018

Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Difference

17-21 49.2% 61.8% 12.6%

22-24 26.0% 16.7% -9.3%

25-29 10.4% 7.3% -3.1%

30 and Older 14.5% 14.2% -0.3%

Average Undergraduate Age 24.0 22.0 -2.0%
Average Graduate Age 36.0 36.0 0.0%
Average Beginning Freshman Age 19.0 18.0 -1.0%

\ Fall 2019 Age Distribution Analysis
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Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity

2500
2000
1500
1000
500
0 e -
African . . L
American/Black Caucasian/White Other Minorities Total
M Fall 2018 1550 152 417 2119
m Fall 2019 1539 152 499 2190
Student Enroliment by Gender
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Male Female No Response Total
M Fall 2018 775 1314 30 2119
m Fall 2019 796 1367 27 2190




22.0
20.0
18.0
16.0
14.0
12.0
10.0
8.0
6.0
4.0
2.0
0.0

Average ACT Score for First-Time Freshmen
(Full-Time and Part-Time)

16.7 17.0 16.9

Male Female Grand Total




Fall 2019 Enrollment by State and Classification

Graduate

State Freshmen | Sophomores | Juniors | Seniors Students Professional | Total
Alabama 1 1 2
Alaska 1 1
Arizona 6 1 1 8
Arkansas 7 2 2 3 14
California 68 19 16 23 126
Colorado 27 4 8 6 45
District of Columbia 1 1 3 5
Florida 3 1 1 5
Georgia 12 4 2 3 21
lllinois 21 2 5 11 39
Indiana 1 1 1 3
Kansas 31 9 6 10 57
Louisiana 27 3 2 5 38
Maryland 2 1 3
Michigan 8 3 3 2 16
Minnesota 3 3
Mississippi 10 10
Missouri 44 13 9 8 74
Nebraska 1 1 2
Nevada 1 1 3
New Jersey 1 2
New Mexico 3 3
New York 2 2
North Carolina 1 1 2
Ohio 1 1 2
Oklahoma 513 161 163 242 97 38 1214
Pennsylvania 1 1
Rhode Island 1 1
Tennessee 10 2 2 5 20
Texas 224 45 52 22 346
Unknown 23 7 12 15 18 76
Virginia 1 1
Washington 5 4 2 11
Wisconsin 1 2
Grand Total 1058 286 294 360 119 41 2158




Fall 2019 Country of Origin of International Students

0,
Country Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Graduates Total 'I:?)tc;fl
Australia 1 1 3.1%
Bahamas 16 16 50.0%
Cameroon 1 2 6.3%
China 1 3.1%
Ivory Coast 2 2 6.3%
Mexico 2 2 6.3%
Nepal 1 1 1 1 4 12.5%
Nigeria 2 1 3 9.4%
South Korea 1 1 3.1%
Totals 17 3 4 4 4 32 100.0%
International Students by Country of Origin
9.4% 3-1T' f3.1%
12.5%_\
6.3% 7
6.3%_\'
3.1%/
6.3%/
= Australia = Bahamas = Cameroon China = lvory Coast
= Mexico = Nepal = Nigeria = South Korea




Fall 2019 Students by State and High School

Arizona

Betty H Fairfax High School

La Joya Community High School

Moon Valley High School
California

Barstow High School

Etiwanda High School

Gahr High School

Holy Names High School

Inglewood High School

Jesse M Bethel High School

Juvenile Court & Cmm Schools

Manteca High School

Merced High School

Narbonne High School

Patterson High School

Rise At Augustus Hawkins High

Saint Bernard High School

Sheldon High School

Silverado High School

South East High School

View Park Prep High School

William J Pete Knight High Sch
Colorado

Bruce Randolph School

Vista Peak Preparatory
District of Columbia

Anacostia High School

Paul International High School
Georgia

Gwinnett Online Campus
lllinois

Leo High School

Ogden International Sc Chicago

Romeoville High School

Thornwood High School
Indiana

Laporte High School

Kansas

Liberal High School

Piper High School

Wichita High School Heights

Wyandotte High School
Louisiana

Deridder High School

Lake Area New Tech Early Colg

Mcmain Secondary School

Miller-Mccoy Academy Math/Bus

Saint Augustine High School

Saint Katharine Drexel Prep
Michigan

Cornerstone Leader Business Hs

East English Village Prep Acad

Madison High School

Waterford Mott High School
Missouri

Grandview High School

Heart America Christian Acad

Hogan Preparatory Academy

Mckinley Classical Ldrshp Acad

University Academy Charter Sch
Nevada

Legacy High School

Spanish Springs High School
Oklahoma

Antlers High School

Ardmore High School

Berryhill High School 33

Booker T Washington Hs

Broken Arrow High School

Cache High School

Carl Albert Senior High School

Central High School

Classen Sch Advanced Studies

Clinton High School

Coyle High School

Del City High School



Fall 2019 Students by State and High School

Oklahoma (continued)

Destiny Christian School
Douglass High School

East Central Senior Hs

Edmond Memorial High School
Edmond Santa Fe High School
Epic Charter School

Guthrie Senior High School
Harding Charter Prep Hs

Hugo Senior High School
Idabel High School

Jenks High School

John Marshall High School
Lawton High School

Locust Grove High School
Mclain Hs Science & Technology
Memorial Senior High School
Metro Technology Center
Midwest City High School
Millwood High School

Moore High School

Muskogee High School

Nathan Hale High School
Northeast Acdmy Hlth Sci Eng
Northwest Classen High School
Oklahoma Centennial High Sch
Oklamhoma Job Corps Academy
Okmulgee High School

Perkins Tryon High School
Putnam City High School
Putnam City North High School
Putnam City West High School
Star Spencer High School
Stillwater High School

Thomas A Edison High School
Ulysses S Grant High School
Union High School

Weleetka High School
Westmoore High School

Pennsylvania

Strong Vincent High School

Tennessee

Craigmont High School
Northside High School

Texas

Creekview High School
Desoto High School

Devine High School

Dr John D Horn High School
Emmett Conrad High School
Garland High School

Harker Heights High School
Independence High School
James Madison High School
John H Reagan Senior Hs
Lake Dallas High School
Lancaster High School
Lehman High School

Lincoln Humanities/Communcatns
Little Elm High School
Mansfield Timberview High Sch
Midland High School
Southwest High School

St Anthony Catholic Hs
West Mesquite High School
Willowridge High School
Wylie East High School

Washington

Henry Foss High School
Lincoln High School



Fall 2019 Headcount Enrollment by Learning Center
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Enrollment by School
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: 815
: 312
School of Business -59
School of Education And Behavioral Sciences _ 55?;‘%

School of Nursing and Health Professions 304356

School of Physical Therapy 2&
Non-degree Seeking, Educ Other 2327

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

® Fall 2019 mFall 2018

10




5-Year Fall Enrollment by School

Total Undergraduate and Graduate Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
Enrollment 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
School of Agriculture 137 141 147 105 106
Undergraduate 137 141 147 105 106
ABS-BS (Prior to Fall 2014) 1 1 0 0 0

AS Child Development 40 27 21 5 4

BS Agricultural Science 44 69 75 67 69

BS Animal Science 0 1 2 5 4

BS Child Development 0 2 7 6 7

BS Early Childhood Education 0 2 3 2 3

BS Family and Consumer Sci 52 37 35 19 19

BSE Fam and Consumer Sci Educ 0 2 4 1 0
:ﬁ:z:ltr:::ﬁrgrad”ate and Graduate | | 5015 | Fall 2016 | Fall 2017 | Fall 2018 | Fall 2019
School of Arts and Sciences 885 687 601 831 815
Undergraduate 885 687 601 831 815
AA General Studies 0 0 47 429 378

AS Criminal Justice 89 102 91 31 36

AS Drafting & Design 455 173 50 2 1

AS Electronics 4 14 13 2 4
ASC-BS (Prior to Fall 2014) 1 1 1 0 0

BA Broadcast Journalism 47 66 68 60 63

BA English 13 13 15 13 6

BA Sociology 31 27 27 32 28

BAE English Education 5 3 4 2 0

BAE Music Education 10 18 29 30 58

BS Biology 93 129 121 102 118

BS Chemistry 12 9 10 11 12

BS Corrections 45 41 47 55 48

BS International Studies 0 0 0 0 0

BS Mathematics 13 15 14 8 5

BS Organizational Leadership 35 22 14 16 21

BS Technology 28 46 42 31 30

BSE Biology Education 2 3 2 1 1

BSE Chemistry Education 0 0 1 1 1

BSE Mathematics Education 2 3 0 0 0

BSE Secondary Education 0 2 5 5 5

BSE Social Science Education 0 0 0 0 0
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Total Undergraduate and Graduate Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

Enrollment 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

School of Business 291 306 327 259 312

Undergraduate 279 301 317 250 298

AS Financial Planning 59 50 29 6 6

BBA Accounting 43 41 36 36 30

BBA Business Administration 17 65 127 51 98

BBA Economics 1 1 1 5 2

BBA Finance 5 5 4 4 4

BBA Management 112 91 66 98 96

BBA Mgmt Info Systems 4 4 0 3 4

BBA Supply Chain Management 4 5 3 9 5

BS Accountancy 6 5 16 8 10

BS Computer Science 26 33 35 30 43

BS Building Construction 2 0 0 0 0

BUS-BS (Prior to Fall 2014) 0 1 0 0 0

Graduate 12 5 10 9 14

MES Entrepreneurial Studies 12 5 10 9 14

Total Undergraduate and Graduate Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

Enrollment 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
School of Education and Behavioral

Sciences 688 731 740 543 538

Undergraduate 542 581 605 432 436

BA Liberal Education 173 171 162 73 48

BA Psychology 160 171 165 118 143

BS Health, PE and Recreation 114 158 181 175 174

BS Rehabilitation Services 34 31 40 39 47

BSE Elementary Education 27 24 35 19 21

BSE Health, PE and Rec Educ 30 17 18 4 1

BSE Special Education 4 6 4 4 2

EDU-BA (Prior to Fall 2014) 0 2 0 0 0

EDU-BSE (Prior to Fall 2014) 0 1 0 0 0

Graduate 146 150 135 111 102

MED English as a Second Lang 2 1 0 0 0

MED Urban Education 27 24 25 19 18

MS Rehabilitation Counseling 112 124 109 92 84

MS Visual Rehab Services 3 1 1 0 0

EDU-MED (Prior to Fall 2014) 1 0 0 0 0

MED Bilingual/Multicult Educ 1 0 0 0 0
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Total Undergraduate and Graduate Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
Enrollment 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
School of Nursing And Health
Professions 286 292 341 304 356
Undergraduate 286 292 341 304 356
BS Health Administration 38 43 39 21 24
BSN Nursing 230 222 271 260 311
BSPH Public Health 18 25 30 23 21
NHP-BS (Prior to Fall 2014) 0 1
NHP-BSN (Prior to Fall 2014) 0 0 0 0
:::2:I::L?‘irgrad”ate and Graduate | ¢} 5015 | Fall 2016 | Fall 2017 | Fall 2018 | Fall 2019
School of Physical Therapy 42 41 40 40 41
Professional 42 41 40 40 41
DPT Physical Therapy 42 41 40 40 41
TDPT Physical Therapy 0 0 0 0 0
Non-degree Seeking, Educ Other 172 217 23 37 22
Undergraduate 19 36 20 26 15
Non-degree Seeking 19 36 20 26 15
Graduate 153 181 3 11 7
Non-degree Seeking 153 181 3 11 7
Undecided (Blank Program_Desc) 41 0 0 0 0
Undergraduate 10 0 0 0 0
Professional 31 0 0 0 0
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